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June 22, 2021 
 
Trent Goss 
Woodland Lakes Mobile Home Community, LLC 
10912 N 56th Street 
Temple Terrace, FL 33617 
t.goss@yahoo.com 
  
Re: Executed Consent Order OGC File No. 21-0385 

Woodland Lakes Mobile Home Park 
 ERP Site No. 395678, BOT No. 530359553 

Polk County  
 
Dear Mr. Goss:  
 
Enclosed please find the executed Consent Order OGC No. 21-0385 regarding the above 
referenced facility.  The effective date of the Consent Order is the filing date entered by the 
designated Department Clerk on the signature page.  Please be aware of the conditions of this 
Order per paragraph 10 through 15.  
 
For inquiries, you may contact Hannah Westervelt at 813-470-5752 or by email at 
Hannah.Westervelt@floridadep.gov. 
 
Sincerely, 
       
       
        
Kelley M. Boatwright 
Southwest District Director 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
 
Enclosure: Executed Consent Order OGC File No. 21-0385 
 
ec: Alexis Black, DEP – Southwest District, Alexis.Black@floridadep.gov   
 Hannah Westervelt, DEP – Southwest District, Hannah.Westervelt@floridadep.gov  
 Pamala Vazquez, DEP – Southwest District, Pamala.Vazquez@floridadep.gov  
       Lea Crandall, DEP – Office of General Counsel, Lea.Crandall@floridadep.gov  
       Jason Alligood, Kimley-Horn, Jason.Alligood@kimley-horn.com 
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